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Citation
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Study Scope

Political Attitudes and Behavior

Behavior at the polls, stand on the nationalities problem and questions on the political system.

Topics:
Region; nationality; time of moving; possession of a nationality document; belonging to religious communities;
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Universe:

Time Method:

Data
Collector:

Sampling
Procedure:

Mode of Data
Collection:

Availability
Status:

Access
Authority:

attitude to religion; party membership; familiarity with the principles of nominating candidates and voting;
sources of information regarding political parties and the election; personal election interest and that assumed in
personal surroundings; assumed election fraud; voting intent regarding candidate for president and party; most
important reasons for possibly not participating in the election; personal significance of election result; voting
decision regarding the candidates for president, parties of the “state list” and the candidates of one’s own election
precinct; most important reasons for voting decision; preferred political parties for a coalition with preferred
party; personal voting decision to prevent unacceptable parties; areas of greatest social inequality; social values
represented by one’s preferred party; solidarity with the nation due to language, religion, tradition, history,
culture, economic and political interests; self-classification on a left-right continuum; most important social
problems of the country; stand on freedom of speech, the right to demonstrate, violent solution of conflicts; the
role of the opposition; salience of interests of the nation; constitution; relationship of president, parliament and
government; balance of power between central government and regions in the country; preferred political and
cultural rights of the Serbian minority after the war; future relationship of Bosnia and Herzegovina and Croatia;
political and economic cooperation with other countries; role of the state in the economy; necessity of an
opposition for the functioning of democracy; influence of the government on mass-media; participation of trade
unions in the development of Croatian economic policies; stand on abortion; relationship of government and
church; satisfaction with president Tudjman, the parliament (Sabor) and the government of Manolic and
Gregurica; preferred form of government; avoidance of a war; consideration of ecological and political interests
in development of the country; energy consumption and use of new energy sources; significance of tradition,
nation, authority, nationalism, freedom of the sciences, church, individual freedom and national interests; degree
of acceptance of social contacts with members of other nations; general contentment with life; satisfaction with
residence, financial situation and social position; extent to which informed about election predictions of the
opinion polls and their influence on one”s own voting decision; election memory; earlier membership in
communist party.

Research area: Croatia.

Methodology and Processing

July 1992

Faculty of Political Science, University of Zagreb

Multi-stage random sample from the population 18 years old and older

Oral survey with standardized questionnaire

Sources Statement

Data Access
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Citation
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Citation
Title: ZA2815 q.pdf (Questionnaire)
Holdlngs_ . https://infol.za.gesis.org/dbksearch12/download.asp?id=2922
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Related Studies
Related Publications
Citation
Title: Related Publications

Siber, Ivan (Hrsg.): The 1990 and 1992/93 Sabor Elections in Croatia: Analyses, Documents and Data. Series Founding Elections
in Eastern Europe. Berlin: Ed. Sigma, 1997

Other Reference Note(s)

Citation

Title: Further Remarks

Further election studies of the project "Founding Elections in Eastern Europe” (H.-D. Klingemann, Science Center Berlin -WZB-;
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supported by the Fritz Thyssen Foundation) are archived under ZA-Nos.: ZA2465-ZA2469, ZA2485-ZA2488, ZA2560-ZA2562,
ZA2811-ZA2819, ZA2901-ZA2912, ZA3053-ZA3057, ZA3175-ZA3176 and ZA3631-ZA3633. Comparable election studies
from Eastern Europe are archived under ZA-Nos.: ZA3123-ZA3126, ZA3215-ZA3218, ZA3527-ZA3530, ZA3631-ZA3633,
ZA3888-ZA3893.

File Description

File : ZA2815.NSDstat

o Number of cases: 2359
o No. of variables per record: 129

o Type of File: NSDstat 200203

Variable Description

Variable Groups

e Archive ID variables V1-V2
e Demographics V3-V13
o Questionnaire variables V14-V129

Archive ID variables V1-V2

Variables within Archive ID variables V1-V2

e v1: ZA STUDY-NUMBER
e v2: ID-NUMBER

Demographics V3-V13

Variables within Demographics V3-V13

vl: ZA STUDY-NUMBER

v3: COMMUNITY

v4: GENDER

v5: NATIONALITY

v6: AGE

v7: RESIDENCE

v8: WHERE BORN

v9: CITIZENSHIP DOCUMENT
v10: OCCUPATION

v11l: CONFESSION

v12: RELATION TO RELIGION
v13: MEMBER POL. PARTY

Questionnaire variables V14-V129
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Variables within Questionnaire variables V14-V129

vl:
V2.
v3:
V4.
v5:
V6.
V7.
v8:
v9:

v10:
vil:
v12:
vi4:
v15:
v16:
v17:
v18:
v19:
v20:
v21:
v22.
v23:
v24:
v25:
Vv26:
v27.
v28:
v29:
v30:
v3l.
v32:
v33:
v34:
v35:
v36:
v37:
v38:
v39:
v40:
v4l.
v42.
v43:
va4.
v45:
v46:
VvAaT.
v48:
v49:
v50:
v51:
v52:
v53:
v54:
v55:
v56:
v57:
v58:
v59:
v60:
v61:
Vv62:
Vv63:
v64:
V65:
Vv66:

ZA STUDY-NUMBER

ID-NUMBER
COMMUNITY
GENDER
NATIONALITY
AGE
RESIDENCE
WHERE BORN

CITIZENSHIP DOCUMENT

OCCUPATION
CONFESSION

INFO: PRESS
INFO: TV RADIO

DECIDED PARTY

MAIN MOTIVE

RELATION TO RELIGION
UNDERSTAND ELECTION LAW

INFO: POL. MEETING

INFO: PARTY PRESS

INFO: ELECT. PUBLICATION
INFO: CONVERSATION

INFO: NOT INTERESTED
INTEREST IN ELECTIONS
PERSONAL INTEREST ELECT.
ELECTION FAIRNESS
DECIDED PRESID.CAND.

REASON NOT TO VOTE
IMPORT. WHICH PRES. WIN
IMPORT. WHICH PARTY WIN
FAVOURED PRES.CAND.
FAVOURED PARTY: STATE
FAVOURED PARTY: DISTRICT
REASON CHOOQS. PARTY 1.
REASON CHOOS.PARTY 2.
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:
FAV.COAL.PARTY:

HDS

HDZ
HKDS
HNS

HSS

HSLS

HSP

SDP SDPH
SDH

SSH
REGIONAL

BIGGEST INEQUALITY 1st
BIGGEST INEQUALITY 2nd
IMPORT.SOCIAL VALUE 1st
IMPORT.SOCIAL VALUE 2nd
CON.NATION: LANGUAGE
CON.NATION: RELIGION
CON.NATION: CUSTOMS
CON.NATION: HISTORY
CON.NATION: CULTURE
CON.NATION:ECON INTEREST
CON.NATION: POL INTEREST
SCALE LEFT RIGHT SELF
CROAT.POL.PROBL. 1st
CROAT.POL.PROBL. 2nd
CROAT.POL.PROBL. 3rd
RIGHT TO HAVE OPINION
RIGHT TO EXPRESS OPINION
PRIMACY OF PUBLIC ORDER

CONFLICT RESOL. BY FORCE
PERS.VS GENERAL INTEREST
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Variables

V67:
Vv68:
v69:
v70:
v71:
Vv72.
Vv73:
Vv74.
V75:
V76:
Vv7T.
Vv78:
Vv79:
v80:
v81:
v82:
v83:
v84:
v85:
v86:
v87.
v88:
v89:
v90:
v9l:
v92:
v93:
v94.
v95:
v96:
v97:
v98:
v99:
v100
v101
v102
v103
v104
v105
v106
v107

v108:
v109:
v110:
v111:
v112:
v113:
v114:
v115:
v116:
v117:
v118:
v119:
v120:
v121:

v122
v123
v124
v125
v126
v127
v128
v129

OPPOS.FOR SUPPORT GOVER.
DEMOCR. MUST HAVE OPPOS.
CHANCE F.EVERY POL.PARTY
NATION VS INDIV.INTEREST
CROAT.CONSTITUTION BEST
PARLIAMENT CONTR.GOVERN.
PRESIDENT CONTR.GOVERN
EQUALITY OF POWERS
FUT.ARRAN.STATE-REGION
FUT.POS. SERB MINORITY
FUT.REL.BOSN.HERZ.CROAT.
INT.COOPER.WITH CROATIA
ECONOMIC ROLE OF STATE
NECESSARITY OF PARTIES
STATE AND MASS MEDIA
WORKERS AS SHAREHOLDER
PART WORKERS UNIONS
RIGHT OF ABORTION
STATE AND CHURCH

TRAD. MORAL VALUES
EVAL: PRESID. TUDJMAN
EVAL: PARLIAM. SABOR
EVAL: GOVERN. MANOLIC
EVAL: GOVERN. GREGURICA
TYPES OF POL.SYSTEMS

WAR COULD BE AVOIDED
ECONOMY-ENVIRONMENT
HIGH ENERGY USE

ENERGY SOURCES

MAIN REASONS IN V95

NEED FOR INNOVATION
FOLLOW TRADITION

NO NATION ISOLATION

: PROGRESS CATH.VALUES

: NAT.MEMBER IN OWN STATES
: PROGRESS BY CRIT.SCIENCE
: STRONG PARTIC.OF CHURCH
: PRIMACY OF INDIV.FREEDOM
: PRIM. OF STATE INTEREST

: STRICT SECULARISATION

: ACCP.CONT.SERBS IN STATE
A.C: MUSLIM IN STATE

A.C: ALBAN IN STATE

A.C: SERBS AS NEIGHBOUR
A.C: MUSLIM AS NEIGHBOUR
A.C: ALBAN AS NEIGHBOUR
A.C: SERBS AT WORK

A.C: MUSLIM AT WORK

A.C: ALBAN AT WORK

A.C: SERBS AS FRIENDS

A.C: MUSLIMS AS FRIENDS
A.C: ALBAN AS FRIENDS
A.C: SERBS AS RELATIVES
A.C: MUSLIM AS RELATIVES
A.C: ALBAN SA RELATIVES

: SATISFIED WITH: LIFE

: SATISFIED WITH: HOUSE

: SATISF. WITH: FINAN.SIT.

: SATISF. WITH: SOCIAL POS

: OPINION AB.ELECTION RES.
: RESULT INFLUEN.VOTING

: WHICH PARTY LAST ELECT.
: MEMBER SAV KOMUN HRVA
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vl: ZA STUDY-NUMBER

Location: Question: ZA Study-number

Width: 4

Range of Valid Data Values: 2815- 2815
Summary Statistics: Valid 2359 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v2: ID-NUMBER

Location: Question; ID-number

Width: 4

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2359
Summary Statistics: Valid 2359 ; Min. 1 ; Max. 2359

Variable Format: numeric

v3: COMMUNITY

Location: Question: Q.1

Type of Local Community
Width: 1

1 Rural

2 Suburban

3 Urban

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2356 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v4: GENDER

Location: Question: Q.2
Gender
Width: 1
1 Female
2 Male
9NA
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2357 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.3
Nationality

1 Croatian

2 Serbian

3 Muslim

4 Montenegrian
5 Slovenian

6 Macedonian
7 Albanian

8 Italian

9 Hungarian

10 Yugoslavian
11 Other

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 11
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2358 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.4
Age

1 18-28 years
229-39
340-50

451-61
5 62 and more

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Summary Statistics: Valid 2359 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v5: NATIONALITY

v6: AGE
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v7: RESIDENCE

Location: Question: Q.5
Place of residence
Width: 1
1 Permanent place
2 Refugee
3 Temporary residence
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2332 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v8: WHERE BORN

Location: Question: Q.6

Were you born in Croatia?
Width: 1

1 Born in Croatia

2 Came in 1945-1960

3 Came in 1961-1976

4 Came in 1977-1992

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2355 ;

Variable Format: numeric

vO: CITIZENSHIP DOCUMENT
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 1

Question: Q.7
Do you have a citizenship document (domovnica)?

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2354 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v10: OCCUPATION

Question: Q.8
Occupation

1 Worker

2 Farmer

3 Craftsman (private)
4 Administration

5 Professional (occupation with university degree)
6 Military or police

7 Housewife

8 In school (student)
9 Retired

10 Unemployed

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 10
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2356 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v11l: CONFESSION

Question: Q.9
Do you belong to some religious confession?

1 Yes, Roman-catholic
2 Yes, Orthodox

3 Yes, Muslim

4 Yes, other

5 No confession

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

Summary Statistics: Valid 2356 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v12: RELATION TO RELIGION

Question: Q.10
How would you define your relation toward religion?

1 Convinced believer, | go to church and accept everything my religion teaches

2 | am believer, but rarely go to church and do not accept everything my religion teaches
3 When | think about this I am not sure whether | believe or not

4 1 am not religious but I have nothing against others who are

5 1 am not religious and | am an enemy of religion

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2353 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v13: MEMBER POL. PARTY

Question: Q.11
Are you member of a political party?

0 Not a member

1 Hrvatska demokratska stranke

2 Hrvatska demokratska zajednica

3 Hrvatska krscansko demokratska stranka
4 Hrvatska socijalno liberalni savez

5 Hrvatska seljacka stranka

6 Hrvatska stranka prava

7 Socijaldemokratska partija Hrvatske - SDP
8 Socijaldemokratska stranka Hrvatske

9 Socijalisticka stranka Hrvatske

10 One of the regional parties

11 Other party:

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 11
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 323 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v14: UNDERSTAND ELECTION LAW
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Location: Question: Q.12
) This year elections will take place under the new election law. In what extent do you understand the
Width: 1 fundamentals of candidate selection and voting in the new elections?

1 I understand everything

2 | understand major characteristics
3 I do not understand anything
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2352 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v15: INFO: PRESS

Location: Question: Q.13-Q.19

In which way do you personally receive information about elections and political parties?
Width: 1

Q.13 Daily press, weekly journals

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2255 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v16: INFO: TV RADIO

Location: Question: Q.13-Q.19

In which way do you personally receive information about elections and political parties?
Width: 1

Q.14 Television and radio

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2330 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v17: INFO: POL. MEETING

Location: Question: Q.13-Q.19

In which way do you personally receive information about elections and political parties?
Width: 1

Q.15 On the meetings of political organisations and parties

1Yes

2 No

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2185 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v18: INFO: PARTY PRESS

Location: Question: Q.13-Q.19

In which way do you personally receive information about elections and political parties?
Width: 1

Q.16 By party press and newsletters

1Yes

2 No

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2187 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v19: INFO: ELECT. PUBLICATION

Location: Question: Q.13-Q.19

In which way do you personally receive information about elections and political parties?
Width: 1

Q.17 By special election publications and information
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
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Summary Statistics: Valid 2175 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v20: INFO: CONVERSATION

Location: Question: Q.13-Q.19

In which way do you personally receive information about elections and political parties?
Width: 1

Q.18 Conversation with friends, relatives, co-workers

1Yes

2 No

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2209 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v21: INFO: NOT INTERESTED

Location: Question: Q.13-Q.19

In which way do you personally receive information about elections and political parties?
Width: 1

Q.19 1 did not try to be informed because | am not interested in elections.

1Yes

2 No

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2162 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v22: INTEREST IN ELECTIONS
Location: Question: Q.20
) By your experience in and knowledge of the environment in which you live and work, could you evaluate to

Width: 1 what extent people are interested in the elections.

1 Very interested

2 Normally interested

3 They are not interested at all
8 DK

9NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2158 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v23: PERSONAL INTEREST ELECT.

Location: Question: Q.21

How strong would you say is your personal interest in the election?
Width: 1

11 am very interested

2 Normally interested

3 1 am not interested at all

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2353 ;

Variable Format: humeric

v24: ELECTION FAIRNESS

Location: Question: Q.22

What do you think, will the elections be honest and fair?
Width: 1

1 They will be fair

2 Mostly fair

3 Not fair

8 DK, not sure

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3

Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 1543 ;

Variable Format: humeric

v25: DECIDED PRESID.CAND.

Location: Question: Q.23

The Elections will be held on August 2nd, have you decided for which presidential candidate you are going to
Width: 1 vote?

15 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

0 I will not vote

1 1 have decided for whom | am going to vote and | will try to convince others to vote for the same candidate

2 | have decided for whom I am going to vote and | will not try to convince others to vote for the same candidate
3 I have decided to vote but | am still not sure for which presidential candidate. | will decide this the last minute
4 1 will vote in the elections because it is a citizen&apos;s duty but it does not matter to me for which party

5 | have not yet decided whether to vote or not to vote

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 2299 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v26: DECIDED PARTY

Question: Q.24
Have you decided for which party you are going to vote?

0 I will not vote

1 1 have decided for which party | am going to vote and will try to convince others to vote the same way

2 | have decided for which party | am going to vote and will not try to convince others to vote the same way
3 | have decided to vote but I am still not sure for which party. I will decide this the last minute

4 1 will vote in the elections because it is a citizen&apos;s duty but it does not matter to me for which party
5 | have not yet decided whether to vote or not to vote

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 2298 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v27: REASON NOT TO VOTE

Question: Q.25
People have different interests in politics and also in the elections. If you have decided NOT to vote in the
elections, could you tell us what is the main reason for this?

0 I will vote

1 Politics and elections do not interest me

2 | am not informed enough about party programs to choose rationally

3 1 will not vote because | think that this can not change my situation

4 None of the parties expresses my political opinion and my interests

5 1 will not vote in order to protest. Elections are not democratic enough and should be boycotted
6 | will not vote in order to protest, this is not the time for elections

7 1 will not vote because | am no registered voter

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 7

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0

16 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

Summary Statistics: Valid 153 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v28: IMPORT. WHICH PRES. WIN

Location: Question: Q.26

How important is it to you who is going to be the new president of Croatia?
Width: 1

1 It is very important to me who is going to win

2 It is important

3 Itis not really important

4 It is not important at all

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4

Summary Statistics: Valid 2359 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v29: IMPORT. WHICH PARTY WIN

Location: Question: Q.27

How important is it to you which party will win the coming elections?
Width: 1

1 It is very important to me who will win

2 It is important

3 Itis not really important

4 It is not important at all

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2357 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v30: FAVOURED PRES.CAND.

Location: Question: Q.28

If you have decided to vote please answer frankly for which presidential candidate are you going to vote?
Width: 1

1 Drazen Budisa

2 Prof. Dr. Ivan Cesar

3 Dr. Savka Dapcevic -Kucar
4 Silvije Degen

5 Dobroslav Paraga

6 Dr. Franjo Tudman

7 Dr. Marko Veselica

8 Dr. Antun Vujic
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2067 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v31l: FAVOURED PARTY: STATE

Question: Q.29
For which party are you going to vote on the &apos;state list&apos;?

1 Dalmatinska akcija, Istarski demokrtski sabor, Rijecki demokratski savez
2 Hrvatska demokratska stranka - HDS

3 Hrvatska demokratska zajedniza - HDZ

4 Hrvatska krscansko demokratska stranka - HKDS
5 Hrvatska narodna stranka - HNS

6 Hrvatska republikanska stranka - HRS

7 Hrvatska seljacka stranka - HSS

8 Hrvatska socijalno liberalna stranka - HSLS

9 Hrvatska stranka naravnog zakona

10 Hrvatska stranka prava - HSP

11 Hrvatska drzavotvorni pokret - HDP

12 Krscanska narodna stranka - KNS

13 Socijaldemokratska partija Hrvatske - SDP-SDPH
14 Socijaldemokratskoj stranci Hrvatske - SDH

15 Socijalistickoj stranci Hrvatske - SSH

16 Socijalno-demokratskoj uniji Hrvatske - SDU

17 Srpska narodna stranka - SNS

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 17
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2088 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v32: FAVOURED PARTY: DISTRICT

Question: Q.30
For candidate of which party are you going to vote in your election district?

1 Hrvatska demokratska stranka - HDS

2 Hrvatska demokratska zajedniza - HDZ

3 Hrvatska krscansko demokratska stranka - HKDS
4 Hrvatska narodna stranka - HNS

5 Hrvatska seljacka stranka - HSS

6 Hrvatska socijalno liberalna stranka - HSLS

7 Hrvatska stranka prava - HSP

8 Socijaldemokratska partija Hrvatske - SDP-SDPH
9 Socijaldemokratskoj stranci Hrvatske - SDH

10 Socijalistickoj stranci Hrvatske - SSH
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

11 Regional party

12 Other party

13 Independent candidate
99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 13
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2092 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v33: REASON CHOOS. PARTY 1.

Question: Q.31_a-Q.31_b
There are different reasons for the election decision. What is the fundamental, most important reason for
choosing this party. Two responses.

a) What is the most important reason for choosing?

0 I will not vote

1 | have decided to vote for this party because | agree with the PROGRAM for the economic, social, national and
political problems which we are faced

2 | have decided for this party because | trust their LEADERS and the people in leading positions

3 I have decided for this party because it tries to solve CONCRETE LIVING AND SOCIAL PROBLEMS with
which we are faced daily (inflation, health, energy, pollution)

4 | have decided because | know the person which is their candidate and | will support him/her

5 I have not yet decided for whom I will vote

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 2210 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v34: REASON CHOOS.PARTY 2.

Question: Q.31_a-Q.31_b
There are different reasons for the election decision. What is the fundamental, most important reason for
choosing this party. Two responses.

b) And what is the second most important reason?

0 I will not vote

1 | have decided to vote for this party because | agree with the PROGRAM for the economic, social, national and
political problems which we are faced

2 | have decided for this party because | trust their LEADERS and the people in leading positions

3 | have decided for this party because it tries to solve CONCRETE LIVING AND SOCIAL PROBLEMS with
which we are faced daily (inflation, health, energy, pollution)

4 | have decided because | know the person which is their candidate and | will support him/her

5 I have not yet decided for whom I will vote

9 NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 1723 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v35: FAV.COAL.PARTY: HDS

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?
Q.32 Hrvatska demokratska stranka
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1840 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v36: FAV.COAL.PARTY: HDZ

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?
Q.33 Hrvatska demokratska zajednica
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1676 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v37: FAV.COAL.PARTY: HKDS

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
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party that you will vote for?
Width: 1
Q.34 Hrvatska krscansko-demokratska stranka

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1824 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v38: FAV.COAL.PARTY: HNS

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?

Q.35 Hrvatska narodna stranka
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1773 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v39: FAV.COAL.PARTY: HSS

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?

Q.36 Hrvatska seljacka stranka
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1836 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v40: FAV.COAL.PARTY: HSLS

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?
Q.37 Hrvatska socijalno liberalna stranka
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1754 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v4l: FAV.COAL.PARTY: HSP

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?
Q.38 Hrvatska stranka prava
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1779 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v42: FAV.COAL.PARTY: SDP SDPH

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?

Q.39 Socijaldemokratska partija Hrvatske
1Yes

2 No
9 NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1811 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v43: FAV.COAL.PARTY: SDH

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?
Q.40 Socijaldemokratskoj stranci Hrvatske
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1806 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v44: FAV.COAL.PARTY: SSH

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?
Q.41 Socjalistickoj stranci Hrvatske
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1817 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v45: FAV.COAL.PARTY: REGIONAL

Location: Question: Q.32-Q.42
) Maybe after the elections no party will have a majority. Which political parties could form a coalition with the
Width: 1 party that you will vote for?

23 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

Q.42 Regional party

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1813 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v46: MAIN MOTIVE

Location: Question: Q.43
What is more important for you in these elections:
Width: 1
1 To show support for the party or candidate of your choice whether it gets a majority of votes or not
2 To prevent the election of a party or candidate that you think to be unacceptable
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2227 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v47: BIGGEST INEQUALITY 1st

Location: Question: Q.44 a-Q.44 b
) In it&apos;s development a society faces different problems which are sometimes represented by an unequal
Width: 2 situation of different social groups. Where do you think exists the biggest inequality? Two answers.

a) First answer:

1 Between the different sexes

2 Between old and young

3 Between the urban and rural population

4 Among different nations and minorities

5 Between manual and intellectual occupations
6 Between administration and production

7 Among members of political parties

8 Between employed and unemployed

9 Between religious people and atheists

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 9
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99

Summary Statistics: Valid 2344 ;
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Variable Format: numeric

v48: BIGGEST INEQUALITY 2nd

Location: Question: Q.44 a-Q.44 b
) In it&apos;s development a society faces different problems which are sometimes represented by an unequal
Width: 2 situation of different social groups. Where do you think exists the biggest inequality? Two answers.

b) Second answer:

1 Between the different sexes

2 Between old and young

3 Between the urban and rural population

4 Among different nations and minorities

5 Between manual and intellectual occupations
6 Between administration and production

7 Among members of political parties

8 Between employed and unemployed

9 Between religious people and atheists

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 9
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2221 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v49: IMPORT.SOCIAL VALUE 1st

Location: Question: Q.45 a-Q.45 b
) Please choose from this list the two social values that you think to be most important for the program of your
Width: 1 party. (Two answers)

a) First answer:

1 Work

2 Equality

3 Security

4 Freedom

5 Solidarity

6 Morality

7 Private property
8 Justice

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2331 ;

Variable Format: numeric

25 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

v50: IMPORT.SOCIAL VALUE 2nd

Location: Question: Q.45 a-Q.45 b
) Please choose from this list the two social values that you think to be most important for the program of your
Width: 1 party. (Two answers)

b) Second answer:

1 Work

2 Equality

3 Security

4 Freedom

5 Solidarity

6 Morality

7 Private property
8 Justice

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2301 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v51: CON.NATION: LANGUAGE

Location: Question: Q.46-Q.52

Please answer which of these things you connect to your nation and to what extent you do so?
Width: 1

Q.46 Language

1 Not at all
2 Very little
3 Very much
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2258 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v52: CON.NATION: RELIGION

Location: Question: Q.46-Q.52

Please answer which of these things you connect to your nation and to what extent you do so?
Width: 1
Q.47 Religion
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

1 Not at all
2 Very little
3 Very much
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2245 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v53: CON.NATION: CUSTOMS

Question: Q.46-Q.52

Please answer which of these things you connect to your nation and to what extent you do so?

Q.48 Customs and tradition

1 Not at all
2 Very little
3 Very much
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 2246 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v54: CON.NATION: HISTORY

Question: Q.46-Q.52

Please answer which of these things you connect to your nation and to what extent you do so?

Q.49 History

1 Not at all
2 Very little
3 Very much
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2205 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v55: CON.NATION: CULTURE

Location: Question: Q.46-Q.52
Please answer which of these things you connect to your nation and to what extent you do so?
Width: 1

Q.50 Culture

1 Not at all
2 Very little
3 Very much
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2204 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v56: CON.NATION:ECON INTEREST

Location: Question: Q.46-Q.52

Please answer which of these things you connect to your nation and to what extent you do so?
Width: 1
Q.51 Economic interests

1 Not at all
2 Very little
3 Very much
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2129 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v57: CON.NATION: POL INTEREST

Location: Question: Q.46-Q.52

Please answer which of these things you connect to your nation and to what extent you do so?
Width: 1

Q.52 Political interests

1 Not at all
2 Very little
3 Very much
8 DK

9NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2095 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v58: SCALE LEFT RIGHT SELF

Location: Question: Q.53
) When we talk about politics we usually use terms like left and right. Circle the number on the scale which
Width: 2 represents your political attitude.

1 Left
10 Right
99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 10
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2329 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v59: CROAT.POL.PROBL. 1st

Location: Question: Q.54 a-Q.54 ¢

Please circle the three most important problems in Croatian politics.
Width: 2

a) The most important problem in Croatian politics:

1 To secure individual freedoms

2 The development of private entrepreneurship

3 Social justice and security

4 To reduce unemployment

5 Spiritual reform

6 Integration of Croatia into the European community
7 To build a stronger defence

8 Demilitarisation

9 The protection of the environment

10 Harmonic life between Croats and minorities in Croatia
11 Preserving the national unity

12 Encouraging population growth

13 Development of regional specifics

14 Stable prices

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 14
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99

Summary Statistics: Valid 2350 ;
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

Variable Format: numeric

v60: CROAT.POL.PROBL. 2nd

Question: Q.54 a-Q.54 ¢

Please circle the three most important problems in Croatian politics.

b) The second most important problem in Croatian politics:

1 To secure individual freedoms

2 The development of private entrepreneurship

3 Social justice and security

4 To reduce unemployment

5 Spiritual reform

6 Integration of Croatia into the European community
7 To build a stronger defence

8 Demilitarisation

9 The protection of the environment

10 Harmonic life between Croats and minorities in Croatia
11 Preserving the national unity

12 Encouraging population growth

13 Development of regional specifics

14 Stable prices

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 14
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2292 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v61: CROAT.POL.PROBL. 3rd

Question: Q.54_a-Q.54 ¢

Please circle the three most important problems in Croatian politics.

¢) The third most important problem in Croatian politics:

1 To secure individual freedoms

2 The development of private entrepreneurship

3 Social justice and security

4 To reduce unemployment

5 Spiritual reform

6 Integration of Croatia into the European community
7 To build a stronger defence

8 Demilitarisation

9 The protection of the environment

10 Harmonic life between Croats and minorities in Croatia
11 Preserving the national unity

12 Encouraging population growth

13 Development of regional specifics

14 Stable prices

99 NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 14
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 2129 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v62: RIGHT TO HAVE OPINION

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.55 Everybody has the right to have his own opinion, even if the majority thinks differently.
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2349 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v63: RIGHT TO EXPRESS OPINION

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.56 Every citizen has the right to express his opinion in public, if needed.
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2346 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v64: PRIMACY OF PUBLIC ORDER

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.57 Citizen have no right to strike and demonstrate if this violetes the public order.
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2336 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v65: CONFLICT RESOL. BY FORCE

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.58 In every society there is a conflict that has to be resolved by force.
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2335 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v66: PERS.VS GENERAL INTEREST

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.59 Conflicts between different interest groups in our society are against the general interest of the state.

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2340 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v67: OPPOS.FOR SUPPORT GOVER.
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Location: Question: Q.55-Q.67

Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?
Width: 1

Q.60 The opposition’s job is not to criticize government but to support it’s work.

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2342 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v68: DEMOCR. MUST HAVE OPPOS.

Location: Question: Q.55-Q.67

Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?
Width: 1

Q.61 In a real democracy there has to be an opposition.

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2343 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v69: CHANCE F.EVERY POL.PARTY

Location: Question: Q.55-Q.67

Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?
Width: 1

Q.62 Every political party must have a chance to come to power.

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2348 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v70: NATION VS INDIV.INTEREST

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.63 The interest of the nation as a whole must be above all individual interests.
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2338 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v71: CROAT.CONSTITUTION BEST

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.64 The Croatian constitution has some weaknesses but compared to others it is still the best.
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2316 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v72: PARLIAMENT CONTR.GOVERN.

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.65 Until now the parliament has completely controlled the work of government.
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Summary Statistics: Valid 2310 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v73: PRESIDENT CONTR.GOVERN.

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.66 The President of the Republic should have complete control over the work of government.

1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2323 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v74: EQUALITY OF POWERS

Question: Q.55-Q.67
Here is a list of statements about democracy and government. Do you agree with them or not?

Q.67 The President of the Republic, the parliament and the government shared the power in Croatia equally.

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2329 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v75: FUT.ARRAN.STATE-REGION

Question: Q.68
There are different opinions on the arrangement between the central state and the regions in Croatia. What is
your opinionon on this?

1 Croatia has to be a unitary state with a strong central state that will take care of the whole country. Regions
should not have any independent authority.

2 In Croatia we have to secure the dominant power of the central state over the regions but some limited authorit
should be given to the regions.

3 Croatia should be arranged as a decentralized state in which the regions will have large authority. The central
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

state should have only basic functions that are importan to the state as whole.

4 Croatia should be a federation of regions with independent politics. The central state should only represen the
state in international relations.

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2341 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v76: FUT.POS. SERB MINORITY

Question: Q.69
How should the position of the Serbian minority in Croatia be arranged after the war and territorial integrity of
the country?

1 By political agreement all the Serbs should be moved to Serbia so that Croatia will be a nationally homogenous
state.

2 No national rights should be given to Serbs, because the basic human rights that they have as Croatian citizen
are enough.

3 Serbs should have a right on cultural autonomy but not on territorial and political autonomy.

4 Serbs should have cultural autonomy and in regions in which they are the majority of the population they
should have rights on territorial and political autonomy with their local govemment and independent political
institutions.

5 Serbs should be seperated from Croatia.

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2351 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v77: FUT.REL.BOSN.HERZ.CROAT.

Question: Q.70
How should the relations between Bosnia and Herzegovina and Croatia look in the future?

1 As two seperate countries, they should have a good economic and political cooperation.
2 They should join the confederation.

3 As historically Croatian territory Bosnia and Herzegovina should be a part of Croatia.
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2348 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v78: INT.COOPER.WITH CROATIA

Question: Q.71
What are the priorities of Croatia in the economic and political cooperation with other states?

1 Croatia does not need to cooperate with other states, and should turn toward itself.

2 Croatia should cooperate primarily with the states of former Yugoslavia.

3 Croatia should cooperate with middle European states like Slovenia, Hungary, Austria, Czech Republic and
Slovakia.

4 Croatia should cooperate with the countries of the Euro Union and try to become a member of the Union.

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2344 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v79: ECONOMIC ROLE OF STATE

Question: Q.72
What should be the role of the state in the economy?

1 The state should not interfere in the economy and leave everything to the market.

2 The economy should be left to the market and the state should only correct economic problems and social risks.
3 The state should regulate the economy and companies because of the social and national interests.

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2339 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v80: NECESSARITY OF PARTIES

Question: Q.73
Do you think that oppositional parties are necessary for democracy to function in Croatia?

1 Parties are not necessary because they are dangerous for the national unity. Only political leaders are needed
that will mobilize people.

2 Parties can stay but they are less important than political leaders.

3 Parties are very important for democracy because without political competition and strong parties there is no
democracy.

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2349 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v81l: STATE AND MASS MEDIA

Question: Q.74
What should be the influence of the state on mass media and television?

1 The state should not intervene in the media and they should be left to the regulation of the market and court
2 The state should have limited influence on media and give only basic orientation.

3 The state should have strong influence on media and control their personnel and policy.

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2347 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v82: WORKERS AS SHAREHOLDER

Question: Q.75
Should any free shares be given to the workers during the process of privatization so that they can participate in
ownership?

1VYes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2343 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v83: PART.WORKERS UNIONS

Question: Q.76
Do you think that free trade unions should participate in the creation of the Croatian economic policy?

1 Yes, without this there is no true democracy and modern market economy.
2 No, economic policy should be only in the hands of the state.
9 NA

38 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2335 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v84: RIGHT OF ABORTION

Location: Question: Q.77
What is your opinion on the right of women to have an abortion?
Width: 1
1 Women should have the right to decide about abortion an this should be protected by law.
2 Abortion should be banned by law except in medical emergency.
3 Abortion should not be allowed under any circumstances.
9NA
Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2351 ;
Variable Format: numeric
v85: STATE AND CHURCH
Location: Question: Q.78
What is your opinion on the relation between state and church in Croatia?
Width: 1
1 Croatia should be a clear catholic state but other confessions should be allowed.
2 Croatia should be a clear secular state and all confessions should be equal.
9NA
Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2354 ;
Variable Format: numeric
v86: TRAD. MORAL VALUES
Location: Question: Q.79

) There is a public debate about the need to renew traditional moral values that have been oppressed. What is your
Width: 1 opinion on that?

1 The Croatian state should support the renewal of traditional moral values.

2 Croatia should not interfere in the moral values because they are an individual problem of each person.
8 DK

9NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1894 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v87: EVAL: PRESID. TUDJMAN

Question: Q.80-Q.83

On a scale of 1 to 5 (1=unsatisfactory, 5=satisfactory) evaluate the following state subjects of Croatia in the 1st.

Q.80 The President of the Republic: Franjo Tudman
1 unsatisfactory

5 satisfactory
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2330 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v88: EVAL: PARLIAM. SABOR

Question: Q.80-Q.83

On a scale of 1 to 5 (1=unsatisfactory, 5=satisfactory) evaluate the following state subjects of Croatia in the 1st.

Q.81 Parliament, Sabor
1 unsatisfactory

5 satisfactory
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2322 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v89: EVAL: GOVERN. MANOLIC

Question: Q.80-Q.83

On a scale of 1 to 5 (1=unsatisfactory, 5=satisfactory) evaluate the following state subjects of Croatia in the 1st.
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Q.82 The Government of Josip Manolic
1 unsatisfactory

5 satisfactory
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2316 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v90: EVAL: GOVERN. GREGURICA

Question: Q.80-Q.83

On a scale of 1 to 5 (1=unsatisfactory, 5=satisfactory) evaluate the following state subjects of Croatia in the 1st.

Q.83 The Government of Franje Gregurica
1 unsatisfactory

5 satisfactory
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2325 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v9l: TYPES OF POL.SYSTEMS

Question: Q.84
Which of the two basic types of political system is better for Croatia:

1 Presidential system
2 Parliamentary system

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2019 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v92: WAR COULD BE AVOIDED
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Question: Q.85
In your opinion, could the war have been avoided with different politics of Croatian leaders?

1 War could have been avoided

2 War could not have been avoided
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2043 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v93: ECONOMY-ENVIRONMENT

Question: Q.86
In the reconstruction and the development of Croatia after the war we should think of:

1 Only of economic interests and fast growth

2 We have to think about the protection of the environment which sets limits to economic growths
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2344 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v94: HIGH ENERGY USE

Question: Q.87
Do you think that the reconstruction and development will need a lot of energy?

1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2342 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v95: ENERGY SOURCES

42 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Question: Q.88
How can we assure the supply of energy?

1 Saving and efficiency
2 Using sun, wind and waters

3 Using nuclear power plants
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2343 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v96: MAIN REASONS IN V95

Question: Q.89
What was the main reason for your answer in question 88?

1 Objective circumstances
2 Economic efficiency

3 Security
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2339 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v97: NEED FOR INNOVATION

Question: Q.90-Q.99

Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.90 We always need to look for something new, new values, new challenges.

1VYes
2 Partly
3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2351 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v98: FOLLOW TRADITION

Question: Q.90-Q.99

Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.91 We have to follow the tradition and the old values of each nation.
1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2349 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v99: NO NATION ISOLATION

Question: Q.90-Q.99

Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.92 Isolation one’s own nation makes no sense on the
end of the 20th century makes no sense.

1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2352 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v100: PROGRESS CATH.VALUES

Question: Q.90-Q.99

Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.93 Catholic values, authority in the family, school and state are the conditions for social progress.

1Yes
2 Partly
3 No
9 NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2348 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v101: NAT.MEMBER IN OWN STATES

Question: Q.90-Q.99
Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.94 It is best that members of one ethnicity live alone in their state.
1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2344 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v102: PROGRESS BY CRIT.SCIENCE

Question: Q.90-Q.99
Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.95 Only independent, critical relation and science are the basis for social progress.
1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2338 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v103: STRONG PARTIC.OF CHURCH

Question: Q.90-Q.99
Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Q.96 We need to have a stronger participation of the church in state functions.
1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2349 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v104: PRIMACY OF INDIV.FREEDOM

Question: Q.90-Q.99
Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.97 No principle, no value, can be more important than the value of individual freedom.
1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2347 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v105: PRIM. OF STATE INTEREST

Question: Q.90-Q.99
Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.98 It is justifiable to limit individual freedom when the interests of the state and the nation are in question.
1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2341 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v106: STRICT SECULARISATION

Question: Q.90-Q.99

Please answer frankly if you agree with the following statements or not.

Q.99 The church has to be strictly separated from the state.
1Yes
2 Partly

3 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2348 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v107: ACCP.CONT.SERBS IN STATE

Question: Q.100-Q.104

Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with

these ethnicities:
Q.100 (a) To live in my state: Serbs
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2306 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v108: A.C: MUSLIM IN STATE

Question: Q.100-Q.104

Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with

these ethnicities:
Q.100 (b) To live in my state: Muslims
1VYes

2 No
9 NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2310 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v109: A.C: ALBAN IN STATE

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.100 (c) To live in my state: Albanians
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2299 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v110: A.C: SERBS AS NEIGHBOUR

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.101 (a) To be my neighbors: Serbs
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2286 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v111l: A.C: MUSLIM AS NEIGHBOUR

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
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Q.101 (b) To be my neighbors: Muslims
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2297 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v112: A.C: ALBAN AS NEIGHBOUR

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.101 (c) To be my neighbors: Albanians
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2282 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v113: A.C: SERBS AT WORK

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.102 (a) To work together: Serbs
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2289 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v114: A.C: MUSLIM AT WORK

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.102 (b) To work together: Muslims
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2293 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v115: A.C: ALBAN AT WORK

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.102 (c) To work together: Albanians
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2282 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v116: A.C: SERBS AS FRIENDS

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:

Q.103 (a) To be my friend: Serbs
1Yes

2 No
9 NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2289 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v117: A.C: MUSLIMS AS FRIENDS

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.103 (b) To be my friend: Muslims
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2294 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v118: A.C: ALBAN AS FRIENDS

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.103 (c) To be my friend: Albanians
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2285 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v119: A.C: SERBS AS RELATIVES

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:

51 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

Q.104 (a) To be my relative: Serbs
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2290 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v120: A.C: MUSLIM AS RELATIVES

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.104 (b) To be my relative: Muslims
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2285 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v121: A.C: ALBAN SA RELATIVES

Location: Question: Q.100-Q.104
) Members of different ethnicities often have close contacts. Which type of social contact would you accept with
Width: 1 these ethnicities:
Q.104 (c) To be my relative: Albanians
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2282 ;

Variable Format: numeric

52 von 55



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2815.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2815

v122: SATISFIED WITH: LIFE

Location: Question: Q.105-Q.108
Please tell us how satisfied are you with:
Width: 1

Q.105 Life in general

1 Very satisfied

2 Average

3 Not satisfied at all
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2347 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v123: SATISFIED WITH: HOUSE

Location: Question: Q.105-Q.108
Please tell us how satisfied are you with:
Width: 1

Q.106 Your house, apartement

1 Very satisfied

2 Average

3 Not satisfied at all
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2340 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v124: SATISF. WITH: FINAN.SIT.

Location: Question: Q.105-Q.108

Please tell us how satisfied are you with:
Width: 1

Q.107 Your financial situation

1 Very satisfied

2 Average

3 Not satisfied at all
9NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2345 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v125: SATISF. WITH: SOCIAL POS

Location: Question: Q.105-Q.108

Please tell us how satisfied are you with:
Width: 1

Q.108 Your social position

1 Very satisfied

2 Average

3 Not satisfied at all

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2337 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v126: OPINION AB.ELECTION RES.

Location: Question: Q.109

Did you read or hear about public opinion polls telling how the voters are going to vote?
Width: 1

1Yes

2 No

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 2353 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v127: RESULT INFLUEN.VOTING

Location: Question: Q.110

Will these results influence your vote?
Width: 1

1Yes

2 No

9NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2327 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v128: WHICH PARTY LAST ELECT.

Location: Question: Q.111
For which party did you vote in the last elections?
Width: 2
0 | did not vote
1 Autonomni demokratski savez Hrvatske
2 Hrvatska demokratska zajednica
3 Hrvatska seljacka stranka
4 Istarski demokratski sabor
5 Yugoslavenska samostalna demokratska stranka
6 Koalicija narodnog sporazuma (Hrvatska krscansko demokratska stranke, Hrvatska demokratska stranka,
Socijaldemokratska stranka Hrvatske, Hrvatski socijalno liberalni savez)
7 Savez komunista Hrvatske - Stranka demokratskih promjena
8 Savez zelenih Hrvatske (Zelelna akcija Zagreb, Zelelna akcija Split, other parties of environmental orientation)
9 Socijalisticki savez - Savez socijalista
10 Srpska demokratska stranka
11 For the independent candidate
12 Other party:
99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 12
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 2044 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v129: MEMBER SAV KOMUN HRVA

Location: Question: Q.112

Have you been a member of Savez Komunista Hrvatske?
Width: 1

1 No, never

2 | was but for a short period

3 | was a member for a longer period

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 2348 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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